
907 

1978/199 

THE SECONDARY SCHOOLS BURSARIES 
REGULATIONS 1977, AMENDMENT NO. 1 

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 17th day of July 1978 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GoVERNOR-GENERAL IN CoUNcu. 
PURSUANT to the Education Act 1964, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 
1. Title and commencement-( 1) These regulations may be cited as 

the Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 1, 
and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Secondary 
Schools Bursaries Regulations 1977* (hereinafter referred to as the 
principal regulations). 

(2) These regulations shall come into force on the day after the date 
of their notification in the Gazette. 

2. Value and term of bursary-Regulation 9 of the principal regula­
tions is hereby amended by revoking subclause (1), and substituting 
the following subclause: 

"( 1) The holder of a bursary shall be paid it in such instalments and 
at such times that-

( a) He receives no more than $200 in respect of any term; and 
(b) He receives no more than $567 in respect of the year 1978." 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

*S.R. 1977/201 



908 Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1977, 
Amendment No. 1 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

1978/199 

This note is not part of the, regulations, but is intended to indicat. their gen.ral 
effect. 

These regulations increase the maximum annual value of bursaries granted 
under the Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1977 from $500 to $600, as 
from the second term of 1978. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 20 July 1978. 
These regulations are administered' in the Department of Education. 


